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PRODUCT FEATURES

Refilling the Cleaning Solution Reservoir:

Remove the lid located at the top of the brush handle.
Pour your preferred cleaning solution into the interior reservoir.
Ensure not to overfill the reservoir to avoid spillage.

Dispensing the Cleaning Solution:

While cleaning, press the PUSH button on the handle to release the cleaning solution.

Ensure to press the button gently to control the amount of solution dispensed.

Release the button when enough solution has been dispensed for your cleaning needs.




Cleaning the Toilet Bowl:

e Use the flexible silicone brush head to clean all areas of the toilet bowl, including hard-to-
reach spots.

o Apply pressure while scrubbing to remove dirt and stains effectively.

e Ensure to cover the entire surface area of the toilet bowl for thorough cleaning.

Mounting the Brush Holder:

Use the provided self-adhesive mounting patch to securely adhere the brush holder to a desired
surface. Choose a location that is easily accessible and convenient for storing the brush. Please follow
the intallation steps bellow:
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1. Wipe the surface clean and thoroughly dry it to ensure strong adhesion.

2. Peel off the protective cover to expose the adhesive on the sticker mount. Apply it onto the
desired surface, then evenly apply pressure to remove air bubbles.

3. Hang the brush holder on the mounting patch by sliding the T-shaped mounting pin of the
brush holder into the U-shaped mounting pins on the patch.

4. Allow one hour for the adhesive to set before using the brush to ensure a strong hold.

Draining and Odor Prevention:

The double-layer drainage design of the holder helps remove moisture from the air and prevents
water accumulation and prevents unwanted odors.

Maintenance:

e After each use, rinse the silicone brush head under running water to remove any residue.
e Regularly check and refill the cleaning solution reservoir as needed to ensure uninterrupted
use.
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ZNACILNOSTI IZDELKA
Polnjenje rezervoarja za Cistilno raztopino:

- Odstranite pokrov, ki se nahaja na vrhu rocaja S¢etke.
-V notranji rezervoar vlijte zeleno Cistilno raztopino.
-Pazite, da rezervoarja ne napolnite preve¢, da se izognete razlitju.

Doziranje Cistilne raztopine:
-Med ciscenjem pritisnite gumb PUSH na rocaju, da sprostite Cistilno raztopino.

-Zagotovite, da neZno pritisnete gumb, da uravnate koli¢ino izdane raztopine.
-Spustite gumb, ko je raztopine dovolj za vase potrebe ¢is¢enja.




Cis¢enje strani$¢ne 3koljke:

-S prilagodljivo silikonsko glavo krtace ocistite vse dele stranis¢ne Skoljke, tudi tezko dostopna mesta.
-Med drgnjenjem pritiskajte, da ucinkovito odstranite umazanijo in madeze.
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-Za temeljito ¢iSéenje poskrbite, da pokrijete celotno povrsino stranis¢ne skoljke.
Namestitev drzala za Scetke:
S priloZzenim samolepilnim montaZnim oblizem nosilec krtace varno pritrdite na Zeleno povrsino.

Izberite mesto, ki je lahko dostopno in priro¢no za shranjevanje s¢etke. Sledite korakom za namestitev
v nadaljevanju:
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1.0brisite povrsino in jo temeljito osusite, da zagotovite mocan oprijem.

2.0dlepite zas¢itni pokrov, da razkrijete lepilo na nosilcu nalepke. Nanesite ga na Zeleno povrsino,
nato enakomerno pritisnite, da odstranite zra¢ne mehurcke.

3.0besite drzalo za Copice na namestitveni obliZ tako, da namestitveni zati¢ drZala za ¢opice v obliki
¢rke T potisnete v namestitveni zati¢ v obliki ¢rke U na oblizu.

4.Pred uporabo Copica pocakajte eno uro, da se lepilo strdi, da zagotovite mocan oprijem.

Odvodnjavanje in preprecevanje smradu:

Dvoslojna drenaZna zasnova drZala pomaga odstranjevati vlago iz zraka in preprecuje kopicenje vode
ter prepreCuje nezaZelene vonjave.

VzdrZevanje:
-Po vsaki uporabi glavo silikonske krtacke sperite pod teko¢o vodo, da odstranite morebitne ostanke.

-Redno preverjajte in po potrebi napolnite rezervoar za Cistilno raztopino, da zagotovite neprekinjeno
uporabo.
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OSOBINE PROIZVODA
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Punjenje spremnika za ciS¢enje otopinom:

¢ Uklonite poklopac smjeSten na vrhu drske Cetkice.
¢ Ulijte Zeljenu Cistu otopinu za ¢iS¢enje u unutarnji spremnik.
¢ Pazite da ne napunite spremnik preko mjere kako biste izbjegli prolijevanje.

vev 7

Doziranje otopine za CiS¢enje:

* Dok Cistite, njezno pritisnite gumb PUSH na drsci kako biste otpustili otopinu za ¢iséenje.
¢ Pripazite da njeZno pritisnete gumb kako biste kontrolirali koli¢inu otpustene otopine.
¢ Pustite gumb kada je dovoljno otopine otpusteno za vase potrebe ¢iséenja.




Ciséenje WC 3koljke:

» Koristite fleksibilnu cetkicu od silikona kako biste ocistili sve dijelove WC skoljke, ukljucujuci tesko
dostupna mjesta.

¢ Nanesite pritisak prilikom ribanja kako biste ucinkovito uklonili prljavitinu i mrlje.

» Pazite da pokrijete cijelu povrSinu WC skoljke za temeljito ¢iséenje.

Postavljanje drzaca Cetkice:

Za sigurno pricvrséivanje drzaca Cetkice na Zeljenu povrsinu koristite prilozenu samoljepljivu
montaznu plocicu. Odaberite lokaciju koja je lako dostupna i povoljna za pohranu cetkice.
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1. Obrisite povrsinu i potpuno je osusite kako biste osigurali snazno prianjanje.

2. Skinite zastitni pokrov kako biste izloZili ljepilo na montaZnoj naljepnici. Nanesite ga na
Zeljenu povrsinu, zatim ravnomjerno pritisnite kako biste uklonili zraéne mjehurice.

3. Objesi drzac cetkice na montaznu plocicu gurnuvsi T-oblikovani montazni ¢ep drZzaca Cetkice u
U-oblikovane montazne ¢epove na plocici.

4. Pri¢ekajte sat vremena da se ljepilo osusi prije upotrebe Cetkice kako biste osigurali ¢vrsto
pric¢vrscivanje.

Odvodenje i prevencija neugodnih mirisa:

Dvostruki dizajn odvodnje drzaca pomaze u uklanjanju vlage iz zraka i spre¢ava nakupljanje vode i
neZeljene mirise.

Odrzavanje:

* Nakon svake upotrebe, isperite ¢etkicu od silikona pod teku¢om vodom kako biste uklonili sve
ostatke.

¢ Redovito provjeravajte i nadopunjavajte spremnik s otopinom za ¢iS¢enje po potrebi kako biste
osigurali nesmetanu upotrebu.
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CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Riempimento del serbatoio della soluzione detergente:

-Rimuovere il coperchio situato nella parte superiore del manico della spazzola.
-Versare la soluzione detergente preferita nel serbatoio interno.
-Assicurarsi di non riempire eccessivamente il serbatoio per evitare fuoriuscite.

Erogazione della soluzione detergente:

-Durante la pulizia, premere il pulsante PUSH sull'impugnatura per erogare la soluzione detergente.
-Assicurarsi di premere delicatamente il pulsante per controllare la quantita di soluzione erogata.
-Rilasciare il pulsante quando la quantita di soluzione erogata & sufficiente per le proprie esigenze di
pulizia.




Pulizia della tazza del WC:

-Utilizzare la testina flessibile in silicone per pulire tutte le aree del vaso, compresi i punti difficili da
raggiungere.

-Esercitare pressione mentre si strofina per rimuovere efficacemente lo sporco e le macchie.
-Assicurarsi di coprire l'intera superficie del vaso per una pulizia accurata.

Montaggio del portaspazzolino:
Utilizzare la patch di montaggio autoadesiva in dotazione per far aderire saldamente il

portaspazzolino alla superficie desiderata. Scegliere una posizione facilmente accessibile e comoda
per riporre lo spazzolino. Seguire le istruzioni per l'installazione riportate di seguito:
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1.Pulire la superficie e asciugarla accuratamente per garantire una forte adesione.

2.Staccare la copertura protettiva per esporre I'adesivo sul supporto dell'adesivo. Applicare |'adesivo
sulla superficie desiderata, quindi esercitare una pressione uniforme per eliminare le bolle d'aria.
3.Appendere il portaspazzole alla toppa di montaggio facendo scorrere il perno di montaggio a T del
portaspazzola nei perni di montaggio a U della toppa.

4.Lasciare un'ora per l'indurimento dell'adesivo prima di utilizzare la spazzola per garantire una forte
tenuta.

Drenaggio e prevenzione degli odori:

Il design a doppio strato del drenaggio del supporto aiuta a rimuovere I'umidita dall'aria e a prevenire
I'accumulo di acqua e gli odori indesiderati.

Manutenzione:

-Dopo ogni utilizzo, sciacquare la testina in silicone sotto I'acqua corrente per rimuovere eventuali
residui.

-Controllare regolarmente e riempire il serbatoio della soluzione detergente, se necessario, per
garantire un uso ininterrotto.
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PRODUKTMERKMALE
Nachfiillen des Reinigungsmittelbehilters:

-Entfernen Sie den Deckel, der sich oben am Birstengriff befindet.
-Fillen Sie Ihre bevorzugte Reinigungslosung in den Innenbehalter.
-Achten Sie darauf, den Behélter nicht zu tberfillen, um ein Verschiitten zu vermeiden.

Ausgeben der Reinigungslosung:

-Dricken Sie wahrend der Reinigung die PUSH-Taste am Griff, um die Reinigungslésung freizugeben.
-Achten Sie darauf, die Taste vorsichtig zu drlicken, um die Menge der abgegebenen Losung zu
kontrollieren.

-Lassen Sie die Taste los, wenn genligend Reinigungsldsung fir Ihren Bedarf ausgegeben wurde.




Reinigung der Toilettenschiissel:

-Verwenden Sie den flexiblen Silikonbirstenkopf, um alle Bereiche der Toilettenschiissel zu reinigen,
auch schwer zugangliche Stellen.

-Uben Sie beim Schrubben Druck aus, um Schmutz und Flecken effektiv zu entfernen.

-Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die gesamte Oberflache des Toilettenbeckens abdecken, um eine
grindliche Reinigung zu erzielen.

Montage des Biirstenhalters:

Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte selbstklebende Montagepflaster, um den Birstenhalter sicher auf
der gewiinschten Oberflache zu befestigen. Wahlen Sie einen Ort, der leicht zugadnglich ist und an
dem Sie die Biirste bequem aufbewahren kdnnen. Bitte befolgen Sie die nachstehenden
Installationsschritte:
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1.Wischen Sie die Oberflache sauber und trocknen Sie sie griindlich, um eine starke Haftung zu
gewahrleisten.

2.Ziehen Sie die Schutzabdeckung ab, um den Klebstoff auf der Aufkleberhalterung freizulegen.
Bringen Sie ihn auf der gewlinschten Oberflache an und iben Sie dann gleichmaRig Druck aus, um
Luftblasen zu entfernen.

3.Hangen Sie den Pinselhalter in die Halterung ein, indem Sie den T-formigen Befestigungsstift des
Pinselhalters in die U-férmigen Befestigungsstifte der Halterung schieben.

4.Lassen Sie den Klebstoff eine Stunde lang ausharten, bevor Sie die Blrste verwenden, um einen
festen Halt zu gewahrleisten.

Drainage und Geruchsvermeidung:

Das doppellagige Drainagedesign des Halters hilft, Feuchtigkeit aus der Luft zu entfernen und
verhindert Wasseransammlungen und unerwiinschte Geriiche.



Pflege:

-Spiilen Sie den Silikonbirstenkopf nach jedem Gebrauch unter flieRendem Wasser ab, um alle
Rickstande zu entfernen.

-Uberpriifen Sie regelmiRig den Reinigungsmittelbehilter und fiillen Sie ihn bei Bedarf nach, um eine
ununterbrochene Nutzung zu gewahrleisten.
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CARACTERISTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
Rellenado del depésito de solucion limpiadora:

-Retire la tapa situada en la parte superior del mango del cepillo.
-Vierta la solucién limpiadora que prefiera en el depdsito interior.
-Aseglrese de no llenar demasiado el depédsito para evitar derrames.

Dispensacion de la solucién limpiadora:
-Mientras limpia, pulse el botédn PUSH del mango para dispensar la solucién limpiadora.

-Asegurese de pulsar el botén suavemente para controlar la cantidad de solucidn dispensada.
-Suelte el botdn cuando haya dispensado suficiente solucidn para sus necesidades de limpieza.




Limpieza de la taza del inodoro:

-Utilice el cabezal flexible del cepillo de silicona para limpiar todas las zonas de la taza del inodoro,
incluidos los lugares de dificil acceso.

-Aplique presidn mientras restriega para eliminar la suciedad y las manchas de forma eficaz.
-Asegurese de cubrir toda la superficie de la taza del inodoro para una limpieza a fondo.

Montaje del soporte del cepillo:
Utilice el parche de montaje autoadhesivo suministrado para adherir firmemente el portaescobillas a

la superficie deseada. Elija un lugar de facil acceso y cémodo para guardar la escobilla. Siga los pasos
de instalacién que se indican a continuacién:
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1.Limpie la superficie y séquela bien para garantizar una buena adherencia.

2.Despegue la cubierta protectora para exponer el adhesivo del soporte de la pegatina. Apliquelo
sobre la superficie deseada y, a continuacidn, ejerza una presion uniforme para eliminar las burbujas
de aire.

3.Cuelga el portacepillos en el parche de montaje deslizando el pasador de montaje en forma de T del
portacepillos en los pasadores de montaje en forma de U del parche.

4.Deje que transcurra una hora para que el adhesivo se fije antes de utilizar el cepillo para asegurar
una fijacion fuerte.

Drenaje y prevencion de olores:

El disefio de doble capa de drenaje del soporte ayuda a eliminar la humedad del aire y evita la
acumulacién de agua y previene los olores no deseados.

Mantenimiento:

-Después de cada uso, enjuague el cabezal del cepillo de silicona con agua corriente para eliminar
cualquier residuo.

-Compruebe y rellene regularmente el depdsito de solucién limpiadora segun sea necesario para
garantizar un uso ininterrumpido.
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CARACTERISTICAS DO PRODUTO
Reabastecimento do reservatoério de solugdo de limpeza:

-Retire a tampa localizada na parte superior do cabo da escova.
-Deite a solucdo de limpeza da sua preferéncia no reservatério interior.
-Certifique-se de que nao enche demasiado o reservatorio para evitar derrames.

Distribuir a solugdo de limpeza:

-Durante a limpeza, prima o botdo PUSH no cabo para libertar a solugdo de limpeza.

-Certifique-se de que pressiona o botao suavemente para controlar a quantidade de solugdo
dispensada.

-Solte o botdo quando tiver sido distribuida solucdo suficiente para as suas necessidades de limpeza.




Limpar o vaso sanitario:

-Utilize a cabeca da escova de silicone flexivel para limpar todas as areas do vaso sanitario, incluindo
os locais de dificil acesso.

-Aplique pressao enquanto esfrega para remover eficazmente a sujidade e as manchas.
-Certifique-se de que cobre toda a superficie do vaso sanitario para uma limpeza completa.

Montagem do suporte da escova:
Utilize o adesivo de montagem autocolante fornecido para aderir firmemente o suporte da escova a

superficie desejada. Escolha um local que seja facilmente acessivel e conveniente para guardar a
escova. Por favor, siga os passos de instalacdo abaixo:
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1.Limpe a superficie e seque-a bem para garantir uma forte aderéncia.

2.Retire a capa protetora para expor o adesivo na montagem do autocolante. Aplique-o na superficie
pretendida e, em seguida, exerca uma pressao uniforme para eliminar as bolhas de ar.

3.Pendure o suporte da escova no adesivo de montagem, fazendo deslizar o pino de montagem em
forma de T do suporte da escova para os pinos de montagem em forma de U do adesivo.

4.Aguarde uma hora para que o adesivo assente antes de utilizar a escova para garantir uma fixagdo
forte.

Drenagem e prevengao de odores:

O design de drenagem de camada dupla do suporte ajuda a remover a humidade do ar e evita a
acumulagdo de agua, prevenindo odores indesejados.

Manutengao:

-Ap6s cada utilizagdo, lavar a cabeca da escova de silicone com agua corrente para remover quaisquer
residuos.

-Verifique regularmente e volte a encher o reservatério da solucdo de limpeza, conforme necessdrio,
para garantir uma utilizacao ininterrupta.



FR : FLUSHBRUSH - MANUEL D'UTILISATION

APERCU DU PRODUIT

46cm/16.53in 46¢m/16.53in

e Y S —

10cm/3.93in 10cm/3.93in

CARACTERISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
Remplissage du réservoir de solution de nettoyage :

-Retirez le couvercle situé en haut du manche de la brosse.
-Versez la solution de nettoyage de votre choix dans le réservoir intérieur.
-Veillez a ne pas trop remplir le réservoir pour éviter les débordements.

Distribuer la solution de nettoyage :

-Pendant le nettoyage, appuyez sur le bouton PUSH situé sur le manche pour libérer la solution de
nettoyage.

-Veillez a appuyer doucement sur le bouton pour contréler la quantité de solution distribuée.
-Reldchez le bouton lorsque la quantité de solution distribuée est suffisante pour vos besoins de
nettoyage.




Nettoyage de la cuvette des toilettes :

-Utilisez la téte de brosse flexible en silicone pour nettoyer toutes les zones de la cuvette des toilettes,
y compris les endroits difficiles a atteindre.

-Exercez une pression en frottant pour éliminer efficacement la saleté et les taches.

-Veillez a couvrir toute la surface de la cuvette pour un nettoyage en profondeur.

Montage du porte-brosse :
Utilisez le patch de montage auto-adhésif fourni pour coller solidement le porte-brosse sur la surface

souhaitée. Choisissez un emplacement facilement accessible et pratique pour ranger la brosse.
Veuillez suivre les étapes d'installation ci-dessous :
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1.Nettoyez la surface et séchez-la soigneusement pour garantir une bonne adhérence.

2.Décollez le couvercle protecteur pour exposer 'adhésif sur le support de l'autocollant. Appliquez-le
sur la surface souhaitée, puis exercez une pression uniforme pour éliminer les bulles d'air.
3.Accrochez le porte-brosse au patch de montage en faisant glisser la broche de montage en forme
de T du porte-brosse dans les broches de montage en forme de U du patch.

4 Laissez durcir I'adhésif pendant une heure avant d'utiliser le pinceau afin d'assurer une bonne
tenue.

Drainage et prévention des odeurs :

Le drainage a double couche du support permet d'éliminer I'humidité de I'air, d'empécher
I'accumulation d'eau et de prévenir les odeurs indésirables.

Entretien :

-Apres chaque utilisation, rincez la téte de brosse en silicone a I'eau courante pour éliminer tout
résidu.

-Vérifiez régulierement le réservoir de solution de nettoyage et remplissez-le au besoin pour garantir
une utilisation ininterrompue.
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PRODUCTKENMERKEN
Het reservoir met reinigingsoplossing bijvullen:
-Verwijder het deksel dat zich bovenaan de borstelsteel bevindt.

-Giet het reinigingsmiddel van uw voorkeur in het reservoir aan de binnenkant.
-Vul het reservoir niet te vol om morsen te voorkomen.

Reinigingsoplossing doseren:
-Druk tijdens het reinigen op de PUSH-knop op het handvat om de reinigingsoplossing vrij te geven.

-Druk de knop voorzichtig in om de hoeveelheid reinigingsoplossing te regelen.
-Laat de knop los als er genoeg reinigingsoplossing is afgegeven.




De toiletpot reinigen:

-Gebruik de flexibele siliconen borstelkop om alle delen van de toiletpot schoon te maken, inclusief
moeilijk bereikbare plekken.

-Oefen druk uit tijdens het schrobben om vuil en viekken effectief te verwijderen.

-Zorg ervoor dat u het hele oppervlak van de toiletpot bestrijkt voor een grondige reiniging.

Montage van de borstelhouder:
Gebruik de meegeleverde zelfklevende montageplaat om de borstelhouder stevig op een gewenst

oppervlak te bevestigen. Kies een locatie die gemakkelijk toegankelijk en handig is om de borstel op
te bergen. Volg de onderstaande montagestappen:
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1.Veeg het oppervlak schoon en droog het grondig om een sterke hechting te garanderen.

2 Verwijder de beschermhoes om de lijm op de stickerhouder bloot te leggen. Breng de sticker aan op
het gewenste oppervlak en druk gelijkmatig aan om luchtbellen te verwijderen.

3.Hang de borstelhouder op de montagepatch door de T-vormige montagepen van de borstelhouder
in de U-vormige montagepennen op de patch te schuiven.

4 .Laat de lijm een uur uitharden voordat u de borstel gebruikt om een goede hechting te garanderen.

Drainage en geurpreventie:

Het dubbellaagse drainageontwerp van de houder helpt vocht uit de lucht te verwijderen en
voorkomt ophoping van water en ongewenste geurtjes.

Onderhoud:

-Spoel de siliconen borstelkop na elk gebruik af onder stromend water om eventuele resten te
verwijderen.

-Controleer regelmatig het reservoir met reinigingsvloeistof en vul dit zo nodig bij voor een
ononderbroken gebruik.
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VLASTNOSTI VYROBKU

Dopliiovani zasobniku cisticiho roztoku:

- Odstrante vicko umisténé v horni ¢asti rukojeti kartacku.
-Do vnitiniho zasobniku nalijte preferovany Cistici roztok.
-Dbejte na to, abyste zasobnik nepreplnili, aby nedoslo k rozliti.

Davkovani Cisticiho roztoku:
-Béhem cisténi stisknéte tlacitko PUSH na rukojeti, abyste uvolnili Cistici roztok.

-Dbejte na to, abyste tlacitko stiskli jemné a kontrolovali tak mnoZstvi davkovaného roztoku.
-Tlacitko uvolnéte, jakmile se vyda dostate¢né mnoiZstvi roztoku pro vase potreby ¢isténi.




Cisténi toaletni misy:

-Pruznou silikonovou karta¢ovou hlavou vycistéte vsechny ¢asti zachodové misy, véetné tézko
pfistupnych mist.

-PFi drhnuti vyvijejte tlak, abyste ucinné odstranili necistoty a skvrny.

-Dbejte na to, abyste pokryli celou plochu zachodové misy a dikladné ji vycistili.

Montaz drzaku kartace:
Pomoci prilozené samolepici montazni naplasti bezpecné pripevnéte drzak kartdce na pozadovany

povrch. Pro uloZeni kartace zvolte snadno pfistupné a vhodné misto. Postupujte podle nize
uvedenych montaznich pokyn(:
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1.Povrch otiete a dlikladné osuste, aby byla zajisténa pevna prilnavost.

2.0dlepte ochranny kryt, abyste odhalili lepidlo na drZaku samolepky. Naneste jej na pozadovany
povrch a poté rovnomérnym tlakem odstrarite vzduchové bubliny.

3.Zavéste drzak kartacku na montdzini naplast tak, Ze zasunete montdini kolik drzaku kartacku ve
tvaru T do montaznich kolikd ve tvaru U na naplasti.

4.Pred pouzitim kartace nechte jednu hodinu zatuhnout lepidlo, abyste zajistili jeho pevnou fixaci.

Odvodnéni a prevence zapachu:

Dvouvrstva drendzni konstrukce drzaku pomaha odvadét vihkost ze vzduchu a zabrariuje hromadéni
vody a nezadoucimu zdpachu.

Udriba:

-Po kazdém poutZiti oplachnéte silikonovou hlavici karta¢ku pod tekouci vodou, abyste odstranili
veskeré zbytky.

-Pravidelné kontrolujte a podle potieby dopliiujte zasobnik na Cistici roztok, abyste zajistili nepretrzité
pouzivani.
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PRZEGLAD PRODUKTU
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CECHY PRODUKTU
Uzupetnianie zbiornika roztworu czyszczacego:

-Zdejmij pokrywke znajdujgca sie w gornej czesci raczki szczoteczki.
-WIlej preferowany roztwdr czyszczacy do wewnetrznego zbiornika.
-Nie przepetniac¢ zbiornika, aby unikna¢ rozlania.

Dozowanie roztworu czyszczacego:
-Podczas czyszczenia naci$nij przycisk PUSH na raczce, aby uwolni¢ roztwér czyszczacy.

-Naciskaj przycisk delikatnie, aby kontrolowa¢ ilos¢ dozowanego roztworu.
-Zwolnij przycisk, gdy dozowana ilo$¢ roztworu jest wystarczajgca do czyszczenia.




Czyszczenie muszli klozetowej:

-Uzyj elastycznej silikonowej gtdwki szczoteczki do czyszczenia wszystkich obszaréw muszli klozetowej,
w tym trudno dostepnych miejsc.

-Naciskaj podczas szorowania, aby skutecznie usungé brud i plamy.

-Upewnij sie, ze cata powierzchnia muszli klozetowej jest doktadnie wyczyszczona.

Montaz uchwytu szczotki:
Uzyj dostarczonej samoprzylepnej fatki montazowej, aby bezpiecznie przyklei¢ uchwyt szczotki do

wybranej powierzchni. Wybierz miejsce, ktdre jest tatwo dostepne i wygodne do przechowywania
szczotki. Postepuj zgodnie z ponizszymi krokami instalacji:
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1.Wytrzyj powierzchnie do czysta i doktadnie osusz, aby zapewni¢ mocne przyleganie.

2.Zdejmij ostone ochronng, aby odstoni¢ klej na naklejce. Natéz go na wybrang powierzchnig, a
nastepnie rGwnomiernie docisnij, aby usung¢ pecherzyki powietrza.

3.Zawie$ uchwyt szczoteczki na tatce montazowej, wsuwajac trzpien montazowy w ksztafcie litery T
uchwytu szczoteczki w trzpieh montazowy w ksztafcie litery U na tatce.

4.Przed uzyciem szczotki odczekaj godzineg, az klej stwardnieje, aby zapewni¢ mocne mocowanie.

Drenaz i zapobieganie nieprzyjemnym zapachom:

Dwuwarstwowa konstrukcja drenazowa uchwytu pomaga usuwaé wilgoc¢ z powietrza i zapobiega
gromadzeniu sie wody oraz niepozgdanych zapachow.

Konserwacja:

-Po kazdym uzyciu optucz silikonowg gtdwke szczoteczki pod biezgcg wodg, aby usungé wszelkie
pozostatosci.

-Regularnie sprawdzaj i uzupetniaj zbiornik roztworu czyszczgcego w razie potrzeby, aby zapewnic
nieprzerwane uzytkowanie.
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PREHLAD PRODUKTOV
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VLASTNOSTI VYROBKU
Doplnenie zasobnika na Cistiaci roztok:

- Odstrante veko umiestnené v hornej ¢asti rukovate kefky.
-Do vnutorného zasobnika nalejte preferovany cistiaci roztok.
-Dbajte na to, aby ste nadrzku nepreplnili, aby nedoslo k rozliatiu.

Davkovanie cCistiaceho roztoku:
-Pocas Cistenia stlacte tlacidlo PUSH na rukovati, aby ste uvolnili Cistiaci roztok.

-Dbajte na to, aby ste tlacidlo stlacali jemne, aby ste kontrolovali mnoZstvo davkovaného roztoku.
-Tlacidlo uvolnite, ked' sa vydd dostatocné mnoZstvo roztoku pre vase potreby Cistenia.




Cistenie toaletnej misy:

-Pomocou pruznej silikénovej hlavice kefy vydistite vsetky ¢asti zachodovej misy vratane tazko
pristupnych miest.

-Pri drhnuti vyvijajte tlak, aby ste uc¢inne odstranili nedistoty a Skvrny.

-Dbajte na to, aby ste pokryli celtd plochu zachodovej misy a dokladne ju vycistili.

Montaz drziaka kefy:
Pomocou priloZzenej samolepiacej montaznej naplasti drZiak kefy bezpecne pripevnite na poZzadovany

povrch. Vyberte miesto, ktoré je lahko pristupné a vhodné na ulozZenie kefy. Postupujte podla nizsie
uvedenych krokov instalacie:
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1.Povrch utrite a dékladne osuste, aby ste zaistili pevnu prifnavost.

2.0dlepte ochranny kryt, aby ste odhalili lepidlo na drZiaku nalepky. Naneste ho na pozadovany
povrch a potom rovnomerne zatlacte, aby ste odstranili vzduchové bubliny.

3.DrZiak kefky zaveste na montaznu néplast zasunutim montazneho kolika v tvare pismena T drZiaka
kefky do montdznych kolikov v tvare pismena U na naplasti.

4.Pred pouZitim Stetca nechajte lepidlo jednu hodinu stuhnut, aby sa zabezpecila jeho pevna fixacia.

Odvodnenie a prevencia zapachu:

Dvojvrstvova drendzna konstrukcia drziaka pomaha odstranovat vihkost zo vzduchu a zabrariuje
hromadeniu vody a zabranuje vzniku neZiaducich zapachov.

Udriba:

-Po kazdom pouZiti oplachnite silikonovu hlavu kefky pod teclcou vodou, aby ste odstranili vSetky
zvysky.

-Pravidelne kontrolujte a podla potreby dopifiajte zasobnik na ¢istiaci roztok, aby ste zabezpedili
nepretrzité pouZivanie.
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TERMEK ATTEKINTES
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TERMEKJELLEMZOK
A tisztitoszer-tartaly Gjratoltése:

-Vegye le a kefe fogantyudjanak tetején taldlhaté fedelet.
-Ontse a kivant tisztitdoldatot a belsd tartalyba.
-Ugyeljen arra, hogy a kiomlés elkeriilése érdekében ne tdltse tul a tartalyt.

A tisztitéoldat adagolasa:

-Tisztitas kézben nyomja meg a fogantyun |évé PUSH gombot a tisztitéoldat kiolddsahoz.
-Ugyeljen arra, hogy 6vatosan nyomja meg a gombot a kiadott oldat mennyiségének szabalyozasahoz.
-Engedje el a gombot, amikor a tisztitasi igényeinek megfelel6 mennyiségl oldat kerilt kiosztasra.




A WC-csésze tisztitasa:

-A rugalmas szilikon kefefejjel a WC-csésze minden teriiletét megtisztithatja, beleértve a nehezen
hozzaférhet6 helyeket is.

-Surolas kozben gyakoroljon nyomast a szennyez6dések és foltok hatékony eltavolitasahoz.

-Az alapos tisztitas érdekében tgyeljen arra, hogy a WC-csésze teljes fellletét lefedje.

A kefetarto felszerelése:
A mellékelt 6ntapadds rogzitGtapasz segitségével biztonsdgosan rogzitse a kefetartédt a kivant

felliletre. Valasszon olyan helyet, amely konnyen hozzaférhetd és kényelmes a kefe tarolasahoz.
Kérjuk, kovesse az alabbiakban ismertetett szerelési [épéseket:

3 4

1.Torolje tisztara a felliletet, és alaposan szaritsa meg, hogy biztositsa az erés tapadast.

2.Huzza le a véd6burkolatot, hogy lathatéva valjon a matricatartdn Iévé ragasztd. Vigye fel a kivant
felliletre, majd egyenletesen gyakoroljon nyomast a légbuborékok eltavolitasa érdekében.

3.Akassza az ecsettartot a rogzit6tapaszra ugy, hogy az ecsettartd T alaku rogzit6esapjat a tapaszon
|év6 U alaku rogzitécsapokba csusztatja.

4.Hagyjon egy 6rat a ragaszto megszilardulasara, miel6tt haszndlnd az ecsetet, hogy biztositsa az erés
tartast.

Lecsapolas és szagmegelGzés:

A tartd kétréteg( vizelvezets kialakitasa segit eltdvolitani a nedvességet a leveg6bél, megakadalyozza
a viz felhalmozddasat és megel6zi a nem kivant szagok kialakulasat.

Karbantartas:
-Minden hasznalat utan 6blitse le a szilikon kefefejet folyd viz alatt, hogy eltavolitsa a maradékot.

-Rendszeresen ellendrizze és sziikség szerint toltse fel a tisztitboldat-tartalyt a megszakitas nélkili
hasznalat érdekében.
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PREZENTARE GENERALA A PRODUSULUI
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CARACTERISTICILE PRODUSULUI
Reumplerea rezervorului de solutie de curatare:
-Indepartati capacul situat in partea superioard a manerului periei.

-Turnati solutia de curatare preferata in rezervorul interior.
-Asigurati-va ca nu umpleti prea mult rezervorul pentru a evita varsarea.

Distribuirea solutiei de curatare:
-In timpul cur&térii, apasati butonul PUSH de pe maner pentru a elibera solutia de curtare.

-Asigurati-va ca apasati usor butonul pentru a controla cantitatea de solutie distribuita.
-Eliberati butonul atunci cand a fost distribuita suficientd solutie pentru nevoile dvs. de curatare.




Curatarea vasului de toaleta:

-Folositi capul flexibil al periei din silicon pentru a curata toate zonele vasului de toaleta, inclusiv
locurile greu accesibile.

-Aplicati presiune in timp ce frecati pentru a indeparta eficient murdaria si petele.

-Asigurati-va ca acoperiti intreaga suprafata a vasului de toaleta pentru o curatare temeinica.

Montarea suportului pentru perie:
Utilizati plasturele de montare autoadeziv furnizat pentru a lipi in siguranta suportul pentru perie pe

suprafata dorita. Alegeti o locatie care este usor accesibila si convenabila pentru depozitarea periei.
Va rugam sa urmati pasii de instalare de mai jos:
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1.Stergeti suprafata si uscati-o bine pentru a asigura o aderenta puternica.

2.Desprindeti capacul de protectie pentru a expune adezivul de pe suportul autocolant. Aplicati-I pe
suprafata dorita, apoi aplicati o presiune uniforma pentru a elimina bulele de aer.

3.Agatati suportul pentru perii pe plasturele de montare prin glisarea stiftului de montare in forma de
T al suportului pentru perii in stifturile de montare in forma de U de pe plasture.

4.Lasati o ora pentru ca adezivul sa se intdreasca inainte de a utiliza pensula pentru a asigura o fixare
puternica.

Drenarea si prevenirea mirosurilor:

Designul de drenaj in doua straturi al suportului ajuta la eliminarea umezelii din aer si previne
acumularea de apa si previne mirosurile nedorite.

Intretinere:
-Dupa fiecare utilizare, clatiti capul de perie din silicon sub jet de apa pentru a elimina orice reziduu.

-Verificati Tn mod regulat si reumpleti rezervorul de solutie de curatare, dupa cum este necesar,
pentru a asigura o utilizare neintrerupta.
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NPEMEA HA MNPOAYKTA
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XAPAKTEPUCTUKU HA MPOAYKTA
HanbnsaHe Ha pe3epBoapa 3a NOYMUCTBALLY, Pa3TBOP:

-OTCTpaHeTe Kanaka, pa3nosioxeH B ropHaTa 4acT Ha ApbiKKaTa Ha YeTKaTa.
-Haneiite npeanoynTaHna OT Bac NOYUCTBALL, Pa3TBOP BbB BbTPELIHUA pe3epBoap.
-YBeperTe ce, Ye He NpenbaBaTe pe3epsBoapa, 3a Aa usberHere pasnuansaHe.

[lo3upaHe Ha NoYnCTBaLLMA pPa3TBOP:

-[lokaTto nouncreaTte, HaTucHeTe 6yToHa PUSH Ha apbiKKaTa, 3a Aa ocBoboauTe NouncTaalLms
pasTsop.

-YBeperte ce, Ye HaTUCKaTe ByToHa BHUMATENHO, 33 [1a KOHTPO/IMPaTe KOIMYECTBOTO Ha A03UpPaHusA
pa3TBop.

-OcsobogeTe 6yTOHA, KOraTo € A03MpPaH A0CTaTbYHO PA3TBOP 3a HYKAMTE Ha NOUYNCTBAHETO.




MouncTBaHe Ha TOaneTHaTa YMHUA:

-M3non3BaiiTe rbBKaBaTa CUIMKOHOBA [/1aBa Ha YeTKaTa, 3a 4a NOYUCTUTE BCUYKM YacTU Ha
ToaneTHaTa YNHUA, BKAIOYMUTENHO TPYAHOAOCTbNHUTE MecTa.

-MpwunaraitTe HaTUCK, AOKaTO TbpPKaTe, 3a Aa OTCTPaHUTE ePEKTUBHO 3aMbPCABAHMATA 1 NeTHaTa.
-YBepeTe ce, Ye cTe NOKPUAN LANaTa NOBbPXHOCT Ha ToasleTHaTa YMHMA 33 UANOCTHO NOYUCTBaHE.

MoHTUpaHe Ha AbprKaya Ha YeTKaTa:
M3nons3BaiiTe NpegocTaBeHaTa camo3asienBalla ce MOHTAXKHA /IeNeHKa, 3a Aa 3axBaHeTe 34paBo

AbprKaya 3a YETKM KbM KenaHaTa NoBbPXHOCT. M3bepeTe MACTO, KOETO e IeCHO AOCTbMNHO U YA06HO
3a CbXpaHeHue Ha YeTKkaTa. Mons, cnefBanTte CTbNKMTE 33 MOHTAX, ONMCcaHU No-Aony:
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1.136bpLIeTe NOBLPXHOCTTA U A NoacyweTe Aobpe, 3a Aa OCUTYpUTE CUIHO 3a/1enBaHe.

2.0Tnenete 3aWMUTHOTO NOKPUTUE, 3a Aa OTKPUETE NENUIOTO BbPXY AbpiKaya 3a cTUKepwu. HaHeceTe
ro BbpXy ¥KefaHaTa NOBbPXHOCT, /el KOETO PaBHOMEPHO MPUTUCHETE, 3a 4@ OTCTPaHUTE
Bb34YyLWHUTE MexypyeTa.

3.3aKaveTe AbprKaya Ha YeTKaTa Ha MOHTaXKHaTa IeneHKa, KaTo Nab3HeTe T-06pasHMNA MOHTaKeH
WMOT Ha AbpiKaya Ha yeTKaTa B U-06pasHUTE MOHTaXKHM WKNGTOBE Ha NIeNeHKaTa.

4.M34yaKaliTe eAMH Yac, 3a 43 MOKe IEeNUA0TO Aa ce BTBbPAM, Npean Aa U3MNoa3BaTe YeTKaTa, 3a 43
ocurypwvTe 34paBo 3axBaLlaHe.

OTBOAHABAHE U NPeAOTBPATABAHE HA MUPU3MU:

LI,BycnoﬁHaTa APeHaXXHa KOHCTPYKUMNA Ha AbpKayvya NOMara 3a OTCTpaHABaHe Ha B/1arata OT Bb34yXa U
npenoTBpaTtABa HATPYNBAHETO Ha BOA4A U NpPeaoTBPaTABA HEXE/TAHN MUPU3MN.



MopAapbxKKa:

-Cnep, BcaKka ynoTpeba m3sniakHeTe CMIMKOHOBATa 1aBa Ha YeTKaTa noj, Tevallla Boaa, 3a Aa
OTCTPaHUTE ocTaTbLuTE.

-PeioBHO NpoBepABaliTe M AOMb/BaMTE pe3epBoapa 3a NoYMUCTBaLL, Pa3TBOP, aKo e HeobxoaMmo, 3a
[la ocurypuTe HenpekbcHata ynorpeba.
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PRODUKTA PARSKATS
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IZSTRADAJUMA TPASIBAS
TiriSanas Skiduma rezervuara uzpildisana:

-Nonemiet vacinu, kas atrodas birstes roktura augSpuse.
-lelejiet vélamo tirisanas skidumu iek$éja rezervuara.
-Parliecinieties, ka rezervuars nav parpildits, lai izvairitos no izlieSanas.

TiriSanas Skiduma dozésana:
-Tirisanas laika nospiediet PUSH pogu uz roktura, lai atbrivotu tiriSanas skidumu.

-Parliecinieties, ka poga tiek nospiesta maigi, lai kontrolétu izdalta Skiduma daudzumu.
-Atlaidiet pogu, kad Skidums ir izsviests pietiekami daudz tiriSanas vajadzibam.




Tualetes poda tirisana:

-lzmantojiet elastigo silikona birstes galvinu, lai iztiritu visas tualetes poda vietas, tostarp griti
aizsniedzamas vietas.

-Lai efektivi nonemtu netirumus un traipus, tiriSanas laika pielietojiet spiedienu.

-Raprigi iztiriet visu tualetes poda virsmas laukumu, lai nodrosSinatu pilnigu tiriSanu.

Birstes turétaja uzstadisana:
Lai droSi piestiprinatu birstes turétaju pie vélamas virsmas, izmantojiet komplekta ieklauto

pasliméjoSo montazas plaksteri. Izvélieties vietu, kas ir viegli pieejama un érta birstes uzglabasanai.
Ladzu, sekojiet talak sniegtajam montazas darbibam:
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1.Noslaukiet virsmu tiri un kartigi nosusiniet, lai nodrosinatu stipru sakeri.

2. 2.Nonemiet aizsargvacinu, lai atklatu uzlimi uz uzlimes stiprinajuma. Uzklajiet to uz vélamas
virsmas, péc tam vienmeérigi piespiediet, lai novérstu gaisa burbul]us.

3. 3.Uzliméjiet birstes turétaju uz stiprinajuma ielapa, iebidot birstes turétaja T veida stiprinajuma
tapas U veida stiprinajuma tapas uz ielapa.

4. 4.Pirms sukas lietoSanas |aujiet l[imi nostabilizéties vienu stundu, lai nodrosinatu stingru noturibu.

IztukSosana un smaku novérsana:

Turétaja divslanu drenazas konstrukcija palidz aizvadit mitrumu no gaisa un novérs Gdens uzkrasanos,
ka ari novérs nevélamu smaku rasanos.

Uzturésana:

-Péc katras lietoSanas reizes noskalojiet silikona birstes galvinu zem tekosa tdens, lai nonemtu visus
atlikumus.

-Regulari parbaudiet un péc vajadzibas uzpildiet tirisanas skiduma tvertni, lai nodrosinatu
nepartrauktu lietosanu.



GAMINIO APZVALGA

LT: FLUSHBRUSH - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS
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GAMINIO SAVYBES
Valomojo tirpalo rezervuaro pildymas:

-Nuimkite dangtelj, esantj Sepetélio rankenos virsuje.
-) vidinj rezervuarg jpilkite pageidaujamo valymo tirpalo.
-Pasirlpinkite, kad rezervuaras nebuty perpildytas, kad neissiliety.

Valomojo tirpalo dozavimas:
-Valydami paspauskite ant rankenos esantj mygtukg PUSH, kad isleistuméte valymo tirpalg.

-Jsitikinkite, kad mygtuka spaudzZiate Svelniai, kad kontroliuotuméte isleidZziamo tirpalo kiekj.
-Mygtuka atleiskite, kai iSpurskiama pakankamai valomojo tirpalo.




Tualeto dubens valymas:

-Lankscia silikonine Sepetélio galvute iSvalykite visas klozeto dubens vietas, jskaitant sunkiai
pasiekiamas vietas.

-Valydami spauskite, kad veiksmingai pasalintuméte neSvarumus ir démes.

-Uztikrinkite, kad baty kruopsciai iSvalytas visas klozeto dubens pavirSiaus plotas.

Sepetélio laikiklio montavimas:
Naudokite pridedama lipny montavimo pleistrg, kad Sepetélio laikiklj patikimai pritvirtintuméte prie

norimo pavirsiaus. Pasirinkite lengvai pasiekiamg ir patogig vietg Sepetéliui laikyti. Atlikite toliau
nurodytus montavimo veiksmus:
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1.Nuvalykite pavirsiy ir kruops¢iai nusausinkite, kad baty uztikrintas tvirtas sukibimas.

2. 2.Nulupkite apsauginj dangtelj, kad atsidengty lipniosios medziagos ant lipduko laikiklio.
Uzklijuokite jj ant norimo pavirsSiaus, tada tolygiai paspauskite, kad pasalintuméte oro burbuliukus.
3.Pakabinkite teptuko laikiklj ant tvirtinimo pleistro, jkiSdami teptuko laikiklio T formos tvirtinimo
kaistj j U formos tvirtinimo kaiScius ant pleistro.

4. 4.Prie$ naudodami teptuka, palikite vieng valanda, kad klijai sustingty, taip uztikrinsite tvirtg
laikymasi.

Nusausinimas ir kvapy prevencija:

Dvisluoksné laikiklio drenazo konstrukcija padeda pasalinti drégme i$ oro ir neleidzZia kauptis
vandeniui bei apsaugo nuo nepageidaujamy kvapy.

Priezitira:

-Po kiekvieno naudojimo nuplaukite silikonine Sepetélio galvute po tekanciu vandeniu, kad
pasalintuméte likucius.

-Reguliariai tikrinkite ir prireikus papildykite valymo tirpalo rezervuara, kad uztikrintuméte
nepertraukiamg naudojima.
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TOOTE ULEVAADE

46cm/16.53in 46cm/16.53in

| [ —

10cm/3.93in 10cm/3.93in

TOOTE OMADUSED
Puhastuslahuse mahuti tditmine:

-Eemaldage harja kdepideme Ulaosas asuv kaas.
-Valage oma eelistatud puhastuslahust sisemusse reservuaari.
-Jalgige, et mahutit ei tdidetaks Ule, et valtida lekkeid.

Puhastuslahuse doseerimine:

-Vajutage puhastusvahendi véljutamiseks puhastusvahendi viljastamise ajal kdepidemel olevat nuppu
PUSH.

-Veenduge, et vajutate nuppu ettevaatlikult, et kontrollida lahuse valjastatud kogust.

-Vabastage nupp, kui puhastusvahendit on doseeritud piisavalt.




WC-poti puhastamine:

-Kasutage paindlikku silikoonist harjaotsikut, et puhastada kdiki WC-poti piirkondi, sealhulgas raskesti
ligipadsetavaid kohti.

-Koorimise ajal avaldage survet, et eemaldada mustus ja plekid t6husalt.

-Veenduge, et katate pdhjalikuks puhastamiseks kogu tualettpoti pindala.

Harja hoidiku paigaldamine:
Kasutage kaasasolevat isekleepuvat paigaldusplaati, et kinnitada harja hoidja kindlalt soovitud

pinnale. Valige koht, mis on harja hoidmiseks kergesti ligipadsetav ja mugav. Jargige alljargnevaid
paigaldamise samme:
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1.Puhkige pind puhtaks ja kuivatage see pdhjalikult, et tagada tugev kleepuvus.

2.Koorige kaitsekate maha, et paljastada kleebise kinnituse liim. Kandke see soovitud pinnale, seejarel
avaldage Uhtlaselt survet, et eemaldada 6humullid.

3.Riputage harja hoidik paigaldusplaadile, likates harja hoidiku T-kujulise paigaldusndela plaadil
olevatesse U-kujulistesse paigaldusndeltesse.

4 Laske liimil enne pintsli kasutamist ks tund taheneda, et tagada tugev haardumine.

Tiihjendamine ja I6hna véltimine:

Hoidiku kahekihiline drenaaZikonstruktsioon aitab eemaldada niiskust 6hust, takistab vee kogunemist
ja hoiab dra soovimatuid I6hnu.

Hooldus:

-Parast iga kasutamist loputage silikoonharja pead jooksva vee all, et eemaldada jaagid.
-Kontrollige ja taitke vajadusel regulaarselt puhastuslahuse mahutit, et tagada katkematu kasutamine.



GR: FLUSHBRUSH - EFXEIPIAIO XPHZHZ

EMNIZKOMNHZH NPOTONTOZ
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XAPAKTHPIZTIKA TOY NPOTONTOZ
EntavanAfnpwon Tou oxeiov StaAvpatog kabapLlopou:

-AdaLpEoTeE TO KATIAKL TTOU BPLoKETOL 0TO TTAVW PEPOG TNG AafrG TN BoupToad.
-Pi€te to StaAupa kaBoplopoU TG MPOTIUNONG 0aC OTO E0WTEPLKO So)XElo.
-Opovtiote va PNV uTePTANPWOoETE To SoXelo yla va amodUyete tn Slappon.

Awovopn) Tou StaAupatog KafapLlopou:

-Evw kaBapilete, matnote 1o koupni PUSH otn Aafn yia va aneleuBepwoste To Stalupa
KaBaplopou.

-BeBatwbelte 6TL MIElETE AMAAA TO KOUUTIL YL va EAEYEETE TNV TOCOTNTA TOU SLOAUATOG TTOU
Slavepetal.

-Adnote To KOUUTIL OTa €XEL SlavenBOel apKkeTO SLAAUMA YLa TIG AVAYKES KaBaplopoUu oag.




KaBaplopog tng Aekavng tTnG TouaA€tag:

-XpNGOLUOTIOLNOTE TNV EUKAUITN KEDOAR BoUpToag GLAKOVNG yLa va KaBaploeTe OAEC TG TIEPLOXEG TNG
AeKAVNG TNG TOUAAETAG, CUUTIEPIAABOVOUEVWY TWV SUCTIPOCITWY CNELWV.

-Edappodote nieon evw TpIPETE yla va ATIOUAKPUVETE ATTOTEAECUOTLKA TH BPWHLA Kol TOUC AEKESEC.
-BeBalwbeite 6TL KAAUTITETE OAOKANPN TNV ETILPAVELX TNG AEKAVNE TNG TOUOAETOC YLA OXOAOOTIKO
KaBapLouo.

TonoB£tnon tng unodoxng tng Bolptoag:
XPNOLUOTOLNOTE TO TMOPEXOMEVO AUTOKOAANTO QUTOKOAANTO £MiBepa TomoBETnNoNG yla va KOANCETE
ue aopaAeLa TO oTNpLyHa Bouptoag o o emBupnth emidavela. EmAééte pla B€on mou sival

gUKoAa pooBaaotun kat BoAlkn yia tnv anobrkevuon tng Bouptoag. MapakaAol e akoAouBroTe ta
TapaKkATw Brpata tonobétnong:

(¢
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1.2kouTtioTe TNV emipavela koOapd Kol OTEYVWOTE TNV KOAA yla va e€acdadioete Loxupn mpooduon.
2.ATIOKOAANOTE TO MIPOOTATEUTIKO KAAU MU YLla Vo artokaAU P ETe TNV KOAAA otV uTtoSoxr Tou
outokOAANTou. Edopudote To mAvw otnyv emBupnth emtdAVELD KaL, OTN CUVEXELQ, LOKNOTE
opOoLOpopdN TIEoN YL VO ATMOMOKPUVETE TIG GUCOALSEG agpal.

3.Kpepdote to otrplypa Bouptoag oto eniBepa TonoBETnong cUPOVTOG ToV TElPO TomoBETNONC
oxnuoatog T Tou otnpiypatog fouptoag oToug Teipoug tonobétnong oxnuatog U tou emB£patoc.
4.Adnote pia wpa va otabepomotnBei n KOAA TIpLV XPNOLLOTIOLNCETE TO TIWVEAO yLa va e€aodalioete
LoYupn cuykpatnon.

Anootpayylon Kot tpoAnyn oouwv:

O oxedlacuog anoatpayylong SUthol oTpwUaTog TN Onkng fonda otnv amopaKkpuUVon TNG LYPACLOG
oo ToV 0EPQ KAL ATIOTPETEL T CUCCWPEUOT VEPOU KaL TIPOAABAVEL TIC AVEMILBUUNTEG OOMEG.



Zuvtipnon:

-Meta amno kabe xprion, EemMAUVeTE TNV KedaAn TNS PoUPTOAG GLALKOVNG KATW OTIO TPEXOUEVO VEPO
ylaL VO QIO LOKP UVETE TUXOV UTTOAEpLaTAL.

-EAéyxete TaKTIKA Kal yepilete Eava To Soxeio Tou SLoAUUaToC KaBaplopoU, avaAoya LLE TIG AVAYKEG,
yla va e€aodaiioete adlahewntn xprion.



